

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 20, 2021

Ms. HELEN L. FONTANOZ

Authorized Representative Agoo Printing Press Agoo, La Union

Dear Ms. Fontanoz:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation amounting to Twenty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 23,284.50) for the Printing of IEC Materials Re: Strengthen Information Campaign on Possible Emergence of Peace and Order and Public Health Safety Concerns such as Violent Extremism, CBRN, and Covid Prevention has been determined to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB).

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligation.

Very truly yours,

AMES F. FADRILAN, CESO III
Regional Director, DILG R1 and
Head, Procuring Entity ~

CONFORME:

Old Gortany

Ms. HELEN L. FONTANOZ Authorized Representative Agoo Printing Press Agoo, La Union



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 29,2021

Ms. HELEN L. FONTANOZ

Authorized Representative Agoo Printing Press Agoo, La Union

Dear Ms. Fontanoz:

With the attached **Purchase Order** having been approved, you are hereby notified to provide for the **Printing of IEC Materials Re: Strengthen Information Campaign on Possible Emergence of Peace and Order and Public Health Safety Concerns such as Violent Extremism, CBRN, and Covid Prevention.**

Likewise, you are responsible for performing the required services under the terms and conditions of the Contract, and your submitted quotation/proposal.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing three (3) copies of the Notice on the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other two (2) copies to the DILG Regional Office 1, c/o BAC Secretariat, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Very truly yours,

AMES F. FADRILAN, CESO III
Regional Director, DILG 1 and
Head, Procuring Entity

RECEIVED BY:

Ms. HELEN L. FONTANOZ

Il Fontanon

Authorized Representative Agoo Printing Press Agoo, La Union

PURCHASE ORDER

DILG REGION 1

		NTING PRESS in Fernando, La Union	Date: May 28,	Purchase Order No. 2021-05- KO Date: May 28, 2021 Mode of Procurement: NP -SVP					
Gentlemen:	ase furnish	n this Office the following articles subject to the							
Place of Delivery :				Delivery Term :Payment Term :					
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount				
	pieces	NAP PCVE C2S 120 Full color, back-to-back Size: 9"x 12", folded in half, finish with UV lamination	613	9.50	5,823.50				
	pieces	NAP CBRN C2S 120 Full color, back-to-back Size: 9"x 12", folded in half, finish with UV lamination	613	9.50	5,823.50				
	pieces	COVID-19 C2S 120 Full color, back-to-back Size: 9"x 12", folded in half, finish with UV lamination	613	9.50	5,823.50				
	pieces	TIMELINE C2S 120 Full color, back-to-back Size: 9"x 12", folded in half, finish with UV lamination	612	9.50	5,814.00				
		TOTAL			23,284.50				
In case of the shall be impose	ailure to n	(Total Amount in Words) - Twenty Three The nake the full delivery within the time specified indelivered item/s.							
Confort		ON Jontaney HELEN L. FONTANOZ re over Printed Name of Supplier Date		AGNES A. DE LEON, CESO V Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official Asst.Regional Director Designation					
Fund Cluster: Funds Available: MERCEDES C. LLANES Signature over Printed Name of Chief Budget Officer			Date of the O	ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS: Amount :					



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021-26

DECLARING LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR THE PRINTING OF IEC MATERIALS RE: STRENGTHEN INFORMATION CAMPAIGN ON POSSIBLE EMERGENCE OF PEACE AND ORDER AND PUBLIC HEALTH SAFETY CONCERNS SUCH AS VIOLENT EXTREMISM, CBRN, AND COVID PREVENTION

WHEREAS, as mandated under RA 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the DILG Regional Office 1 adheres to the principles of transparency and competitiveness governing this Act;

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity intends to procure Printing of IEC Materials Re: Strengthen Information Campaign on Possible Emergence of Peace and Order and Public Health Safety Concerns such as Violent Extremism, CBRN, and Covid Prevention with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Pesos (Php 122,250.00);

WHEREAS, the procurement was posted at PhilGEPS portal, DILG R1 website and conspicuous places on May 13-18, 2021;

WHEREAS, the BAC received eight (8) bids from the following bidders namely: Agoo Printing Press, Innovation Printshoppe, Inc., Gilcor Printing Press, Cover and Pages Corporation, Regencia Printing Press, AG3 Colors Printing Press, Rianella Printing Press, and King Phil Printing Services;

WHEREAS, after the thorough review and evaluation of the Technical Working group, out of the eight prospective suppliers, only four (4) submitted complete eligibility requirements namely: Agoo Printing Press, Innovation Printshoppe, Inc., Gilcor Printing Press and Rianella Printing Press;

WHEREAS, below is the result of the scheduled evaluation of bids:

ITEM/ DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ABC PER ITEM	Agoo Printing Press	Innovation Printshoppe, Inc.	Gilcor Printing Press	Rianella Printing Press
Printing of IEC Materials							
NAP PCVENAP CBRNCOVID-19TIMELINE	613 613 613 612	Pcs Pcs Pcs Pcs	50 50 50 50	9.50/pc 9.50/pc 9.50/pc 9.50/pc	18.90/pc 18.90/pcs 18.90/pc 15.90/pc	28.78/pc 28.78/pc 28.78/pc 28.78/pc	12.80/pc 12.80/pc 12.80/pc 12.80/pc
			TOTAL:	Php 23,284.50	Php 44,487.90	Php 70,539.78	Php 31,372.80

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the BAC Members, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

- 1. To declare Agoo Printing Press as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder (LCRB) since it satisfactorily complied to all the needed requirements of the activity with a quotation of Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four Pesos and Fifty Centavos (Php 23,284.50);
- 2. To recommend to the HOPE the approval of this recommendation and to award the contract to the LCRB.

RESOLVED, further that the **Local Government Monitoring and Evaluation Division (LGMED)** as End-User, be furnished a copy of this Resolution for its reference and appropriate action.

ADOPTED: DILG Regional Office 1 Conference Room. May 18, 2021, 2020 and via ZOOM Conference

Certified Correct:

Page 1 of 2



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021-26

DECLARING LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR THE PRINTING OF IEC MATERIALS RE: STRENGTHEN INFORMATION CAMPAIGN ON POSSIBLE EMERGENCE OF PEACE AND ORDER AND PUBLIC HEALTH SAFETY CONCERNS SUCH AS VIOLENT EXTREMISM, CBRN, AND COVID PREVENTION

Attested by:

SHARWY M. SANGEL

BAC Member

LILEDANN Z. VICTORIO

BAC Member

BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA
BAC Member

EDITHA C. SORIANO

End-Use

LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP

BAC Vice-Chairman

ALICIA C. BANG-OA

BAC Chairman

Approved / Disapproved:

JAMES F. FARRILAN, CESO III

Regional Director/Head of Procuring Entity

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office 01

							in contrast to the state of the			
I.Particulars										
Project Name: PRINTING OF IEC MATERIALS RE: STRENGTHEN INFORMATION CAMPAIGN ON POSSIBLE EMERGENCE OF PEACE AND										
ORDER AND PUBLIC HEALTH SAFETY CONCERNS SUCH AS VIOLENT EXTREMISM, CBRN, AND COVID PREVENTION Project Location: DILG Region 01, San Fernando City, La Union										
Implementing Office: LGMED										
Method of Procurement: Section 53.9 (Small Value Procurement) of the 2016 revised IRR of R.A. No. 9184										
Approved Budget for the Contract: One Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Pesos(₱122,550.00)										
II. Abstract of Quotations/Canvass										
EvaluationofDocument/sRequiredtobeSubmit	ted <u>vvitnin</u>	theDead								
TWG Report No Date: (Please see Annex "A") EligibilityRequ TechnicalReq FinancialRequi										
ParticipatingBidder/s	irements		uirements		rements		BidAmount	Rank	Remarks	
	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail			rtemarko	
Agoo Printing Press	1						₱ 23,284.50	1	LCRB	
Innovation Printshoppe, Inc.	1						₱ 44,487.90	3		
Gilcor Printing Press	1						₱ 70,539.78	4		
Cover and Pages Corporation		1								
5. Regencia Printing Press		1								
AG3 Colors Printing Press		1								
7. Rianella Printing Press	1						₱ 31,372.80	2		
8. King Phil Printing Services		1								
III.Recommendation/Resolution										
☑ Recommend to Award Contract										
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation		Maria de la compansión de		Contrac	t Price A	ward(In w	vords & figures):			
									V Four Posos	
Residence in the second	wenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four Pesos and Fifty Centavos (₱23,284.50)									
Declaration of Failure under Section 35 of the Revis	ed IRR of	RA 9184								
☐ All prospective bidders are declared inclinible [Sec. 35.1/b)] ☐ All bids failed to comply with all the bid requirements or fail										
post qualification [Sec. 35.1(c)]										
4. Sprnachen										
ALICIA C. BANG-OA LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP BENED CTA M. BARNACHEA SHARWAHM. SANGEL BAC Chairperson BAC Vige-Chairperson Member Member										
BAC vige-Chairperson Member Member										
Within les Sirian										
LILL ANN Z. VICTORIO Member		End	C. SORIA I-User	.NO						
,	*Proc	ceedonlyifi	recomme	ndedfora	wardofcon	tract*				
Approved	The state of the s									
Disapproved										
Signed by:										
JAMES F. FADRILAN, CESO III										
Head of the procuring Entity										